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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 2000 w photo(Recurring) Printed on September 3, 2025

Last, First Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested Agency Release Reason

     51

Not Hispanic or Latino

White 2994 STATE LINE
RD, MENLO, GA
30731

09/03/25 ALTO PARK FLIPPO, KYLEY Floyd County
Police
Department

BLACKMON,
ALISON BRETT

40-6-253 - Open Container Violation - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest

     42

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male White 3623 RUCKER
BLVD,
ENTERPRISE, AL

09/03/25 COFFEE CO JAIL Crabtree, Robert Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

WOLF,
CHRISTOPHER
DAVID

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

     35

Not Hispanic or Latino

White 89 DAVIS ST SE,
LINDALE, GA
30147

09/03/25 417 NORTH FALCITELLI, Rome Police
Department

FOWLER, JYESICA
LEIGH

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Trespass - Cleared by Arrest

     41

Not Hispanic or Latino

White 210 WALNUT AVE
SE, LINDALE, GA
30147

09/03/25 BONDING Lowery, Trenton Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

SAYLOR, EUNICE
LOUISE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

     42

Not Hispanic or Latino

White 2809 MAPLE RD
SE, ROME, GA
30161

09/03/25 252 BLARNEY Poster, Michael Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

EASTERWOOD,
SHAUNA STAR

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
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     28

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 229 W REED RD,
LA FAYETTE, GA
30728

09/03/25 BONDING Mobley, Aaron Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

ASHER, BRANDON
EMUNAL

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

     45

Unknown

Male White 10 RIVER BIRCH
RD,
CARTERSVILLE,

09/03/25 CHULIO RD @ BLANKENSHIP, Rome Police
Department

PORTER, SHANE
DANIEL

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest - 8 counts
40-6-74 - Operation of vehicles on approach of authorized emergency vehicles - Cleared by Arrest
40-2-41 - DISPLAY OF LICENSE PLATES - Cleared by Arrest
40-8-26 - Standards for Brake Lights and Signal Devices - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-253 - Open Container Violation - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-24 - Driving in Violation of License Class - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest

     20

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 30 WILMA DR NW,
ROME, GA 30165

09/03/25 30 WILMA DR Davis Jr, Joseph Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

GRIFFIN, BRANDON
CHARLES

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

     19

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male White 10 RAYMOND ST,
SUMMERVILLE,
GA 30747

09/03/25 BONDING Owens, Robert Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

ROAN, JORDAN
GRADY

     25

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 8 HENNON DR
NW, ROME, GA
30165

09/03/25 1504 SPRING CHAVES, DAISY Rome Police
Department

MCALLISTER,
CEQUAN HAA'KEEM

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-106 - POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE DURING COMMISSION OF OR ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CERTAIN
FELONIES - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-7 - THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-131 - Possession of firearm by convicted felon - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest -



Page 3 of 3

Last, First Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested Agency Release Reason

     39

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male White 358 BARNSLEY
CHURCH RD,
KINGSTON, GA

09/03/25 358 BARNSLEY Poster, Michael Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

OBERRY, DANNY
GLEN JR

16-8-2 - Theft by Taking - Other - Misd - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 11


